1	Kevin Mahoney, Esq. (SBN: 235367) <u>kmahoney@mahoney-law.net</u> John A. Young (SBN: 299809)					
3	jyoung@mahoney-law.net MAHONEY LAW GROUP, APC					
4	249 E. Ocean Boulevard, Suite 814 Long Beach, CA 90802					
5	Telephone No.:562-590-5550 Facsimile No.: 562-590-8400					
6 7	Attorneys for Plaintiff LUIS CARDENAS, as an individual, and on behalf of all similarly situated employees,					
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
9	THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES-CENTRAL DISTRICT					
10	SPRING STREET COURTHOUSE					
11	LUIS CARDENAS, as an individual and on	Case No.: 19STCV	03454			
12	behalf of all similarly situated employees,	CLASS ACTION				
13	Plaintiff, v.	NOTICE OF RULING AFTER ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE: COMPLIANCE WITH TERMS OF SETTLEMENT				
14						
15	GLOBAL SPECIALTIES DIRECT INC, a	Assigned for all pur				
16	California Corporation; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,	Hon. Elihu M. Berle	e, Dept.: 6			
17 18	Defendants.	Complaint filed: Trial Date:	February 5, 2019 None Yet Set			
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
	6	~ 1 ~				
	NOTICE OF RULING					

1	TO DEFENDANTS AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 25, 2022, at 8:30 a.m. the above-entitled Court		
3	held an Order to Show Cause re: Compliance with the Terms of the Settlement. Atoy Wilson of		
4	Mahoney Law Group, APC appeared on behalf of Plaintiff. There were no appearances for		
5	Defendant.		
6	The Court made the following orders:		
7	1. The Court read and considers the Joint Order to Show Cause Report and		
8	Supplemental Declaration of Taylor Mitzner filed on August 2, 2022. Based on		
9	the report, the Court deems this matter complete and orders the case closed.		
10	Plaintiff is further ordered to give notice. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct		
11	copy of the Court's minute order.		
12	Dated: September 14, 2022 MAHONEY LAW GROUP, APC		
13	An Man		
14			
15	Kevin Mahoney, Esq.		
16	John A. Young, Esq. Attorneys for Plaintiff LUIS CARDENAS and on		
17	behalf of all employees similarly situated		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26	a).		
27			
28			
	- 2 -		
	NOTICE OF RULING		

EXHIBIT A

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Civil Division

· Central District, Spring Street Courthouse, Department 6

19STCV03454 LUIS CARDENAS vs GLOBAL SPECIALTIES DIRECT INC.

August 25, 2022 8:30 AM

Judge: Honorable Elihu M. Berle Judicial Assistant: R. Aspiras Courtroom Assistant: None CSR: None ERM: None Deputy Sheriff: None

APPEARANCES:

For Plaintiff(s): Kevin Mahoney By Atoy H Wilson via LACC

For Defendant(s): No Appearances

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS: Order to Show Cause Re: Compliance with the Terms of the Settlement

The matter is called for hearing.

The Court reads and considers the Joint Order to Show Cause Report and Supplemental Declaration of Taylor Mitzner of Behalf of Settlement Administrator Regarding Final Accounting filed on 08/02/2022.

As of the date of the declaration, there are 13 uncashed checks totaling \$12,518.82. Pursuant to the Final Order, checks that remain uncashed for more than 180 days after issuance will be distributed to the California State Controller's office in accordance with the California Unclaimed Property Law statute.

Based upon the report, the Court deems this matter complete and orders the case closed.

Plaintiff is directed to give notice and post a copy of same on the parties' electronic service website.

I	PROOF OF SERVICE Code of Civ. Proc. § 1013a, subd. (3)		
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
3	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and		
4	not a party to the within action. My business address is 249 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 814, Long Beach, California, 90802.		
5	On September 14, 2022, I served true copies of the following document(s): NOTICE OF RULING AFTER ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE: WITH TERMS OF SETTLEMENT. I		
6	served the document(s) on the person(s) below as follows:		
7	Nancy Rader Whitehead, Esq.Attorneys for Defendant GLOBAL SPECIALTIESSCOTT & WHITEHEADDIRECT INC.		
8	4675 MacArthur Court, Suite 1240		
9	Newport Beach, CA 92660Telephone.(949) 222-0100Facsimile:(949) 222-0113Email:nwhitehead@employerlaw.com		
10			
11	The document(s) were served by the following means:		
12	By electronic service: Based on a court order, I caused the document(s) to be sent to the persons at the electronic service addresses listed above by transmission through CASE ANYWHERE.		
13 14	\bigtriangleup (State): I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.		
15	Executed on September 14, 2022 at Long Beach, California.		
16 17	\sim		
18	Nicole Pierson		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	PROOF OF SERVICE		